# 506196133 08/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6242872

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN SCHOLZ			07/21/2020
CHRISTIAN GRIMM			08/05/2020
MATTHIAS BODE			07/17/2020
ANDREAS PREDIGER			07/10/2020
PATRICK COURTNEY			07/17/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	SARTO	RIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH	
Street Address:	AUGUS	T-SPINDLER-STR. 11	
City:	GÖTTIN	IGEN	
State/Country:	GERMA	NY	
Postal Code:	37079		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Application Number:		16967338	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ		
Fax Number:		(503)595-5301	
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
using a fax number, if p Phone:		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5035955300	via US Mail.
Email:			
E U AU	beth.hinnant@klarquist.com		
		•	AN LIP
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ſ	DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKM 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600	-
Correspondent Name:	[	DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKM	-
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	[ - (	DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKM 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600	-
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	 - - 	DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKM/ 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600 ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER	-
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	 - - 	DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKM 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600 ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	-
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	 - - 	DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKM/ 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600 ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 9849-104530-01	-
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	 - - 	DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKM/ 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600 ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 9849-104530-01 DEAKIN T. LAUER	-

source=104530-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page2.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page3.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page4.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page5.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page6.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page7.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page8.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page9.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page10.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page11.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page12.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page13.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page14.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page15.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page16.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page17.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page18.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page19.tif source=104530-01 Assignment#page20.tif

WHEREAS, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

European Patent Application No. 18 000 094.5, filed on February 5, 2018, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"

- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/051308, filed on January 21, 2019, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"
- U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/967,338</u> filed on <u>August 4, 2020</u>, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, having a place of business at at August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079, Göttingen, Germany, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at	,,	_this	day	of
(c	ty, country)			

Christian Grimm

Witnessed by \_\_\_\_\_

 Name (Print)

 Date

 $DTL:edh = 07/07/20 = 9849\text{--}104530\text{--}01 = 814791 \ensuremath{\bigcup}\ 8 + \mathrm{d}s \ / \ \mathrm{d}s \ \mathrm{i}$ 

Executed at Goettingen , Germany	this 21st day of
(city, country) Juły , 2020	
	C. C. and the second
	Jochen Scholz
Witnessed by	
Name (Print) Thomas Regen	
Date 21 st July 2020	
<b>P</b> · · · · · ·	
Executed at,,	this day of
(city, country)	
	Matthias Bode
Witnessed by	
Name (Print)	
Date	

DTL:edh 07/07/20 9849-104530-01	S14791US - ds / dri		
		.1.1	
Executed at		this	_day of
	(city, country)		
		Andreas Prec	liger
Witnessed by			
Name (Print)			
Date			
Executed at		this	day of
	(city, country)		
		Patrick Cour	tnev
		Turren Cour	
Witnessed by			
Name (Print)			
Date			

Page 4 of 4

.

WHEREAS, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

European Patent Application No. 18 000 094,5, filed on February 5, 2018, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"

- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/051308, filed on January 21, 2019, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"
- U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/967,338</u> filed on <u>August 4, 2020</u>, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, having a place of business at at August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079, Göttingen, Germany, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right

Page 1 of 4

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at <u>Gaettingen Germany</u> this <u>5</u> day of (city. country) Muzurt, <u>2020</u> Ň. and the state of the and a second second second Christian Grimm Witnessed by <u>Ilona Regen</u> Name (Print) <u>740MNS REGEN</u> Date 05.08,2010

DTL:edh 07/07/20 9849-104530-0.	1 \$14791US - ds / dri		
Executed at		this day of	
	(city, country)		
······································			
		Jochen Scholz	
Witnessed by			
Name (Print)			
Date			
Executed at		this day of	
	(city, country)		
		Matthias Bode	
Witnessed by			
Name (Print)			
Date			

Page 3 of 4

Executed at		this	lay of	
	(city, country)			
	?			
		Andreas Predi	ger	
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)				
Date				
Executed at			ay of	
	,,		ay of	
			ay of	
	,,		ay of	
	,,	this d		
	,,			
	,,, (city, country)	thisd		

WHEREAS, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

- European Patent Application No. 18 000 094.5, filed on February 5, 2018, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/051308, filed on January 21, 2019, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"
- U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/967,338</u> filed on <u>August 4, 2020</u>, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, having a place of business at at August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079, Göttingen, Germany, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at	,	this	day of
	(city, country)		

Christian Grimm

Witnessed by \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_

 Name (Print)

 Date

6	essented at		thisday of	
<b>Ω</b>	xaxaxo ar	(city, country)		
			Jochen Scholz	
	d hy			
	int)			
Date			<u></u>	
		•	17	
E	xecuted at <u>Bessless</u> 3		this <u>17</u> day of	
E		<u>ee , Cormany</u> (city, country) 020	this <u>17</u> day of	
E 		(city, country)	this <u>17</u> day of	<b>7</b>
E 		(city, country)	URado	2 2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	7 2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2 2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-		(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u> </u>	2
-	July 21	(city, country) Co 20 yen - Jula yen - Julass	<u>MBade</u> Matthias Bode	
-	July 21	(city, country)	<u>MBade</u> Matthias Bode	

Executed at	,	this	day of	
	(city, country)			
,				
		Andreas Pr	rediger	
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)				
Date				
Executed at	,	this	day of	
	(city, country)			
,				
		Patrick Co	urtney	
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)				
Date				

WHEREAS, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

European Patent Application No. 18 000 094.5, filed on February 5, 2018, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"

- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/051308, filed on January 21, 2019, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"
- U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/967,338</u> filed on <u>August 4, 2020</u>, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, having a place of business at at August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079, Göttingen, Germany, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at		this day of
	(city, country)	
	.9	
		Christian Grimm
tnessed by		
ne (Print)	a faith dha a su ann an t-ann	

Executed at	······································	this day of	
	(city, country)		
		Jochen Scholz	
Witnessed by			
Name (Print)			
Date			
Executed at			
Executed at	,	this day of	
	(city, country)		
	(city, country)		
,	(city, country)	this day of Matthias Bode	
	(city, country)	this day of Matthias Bode	

DTL:edh 07/07/20 9849-104530-01 81479103 - ds / dri

Executed at  $\underline{GHippen}$ ,  $\underline{Gevaany}$  this  $\underline{M}$  $\underline{July}$ ,  $\underline{Zo2o}$ day of

Andreas Prediger

Witnessed by Kullet
Name (Print) Kasting Walks
Date <u>(0.03.2020</u>

Executed at,	_this	_ day of
--------------	-------	----------

(city, country)

Patrick Courtney

Witnessed by \_\_\_\_\_

Name (Print)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Page 4 of 4

WHEREAS, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

- European Patent Application No. 18 000 094.5, filed on February 5, 2018, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/051308, filed on January 21, 2019, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"
- U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/967,338</u> filed on <u>August 4, 2020</u>, entitled "SENSING ELEMENT AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SINGLE-USE ELEMENTS,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, having a place of business at at August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079, Göttingen, Germany, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christian Grimm, Jochen Scholz, Matthias Bode, Andreas Prediger, and Patrick Courtney hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at,,	this	day	of
(city, country)			

**Christian Grimm** 

Witnessed by \_\_\_\_\_

 Name (Print) \_\_\_\_\_

 Datc \_\_\_\_\_\_

Page 2 of 4

Executed at		this day of	
	(city, country)		
······································			
		Jochen Scholz	
Witnessed by			
Name (Print)			
Date			
Executed at		this day of	
	(city, country)		
······································			
		Matthias Bode	
Witnessed by			
Witnessed by Name (Print)		······································	
Date			

Page 3 of 4

Executed at,,	this	day of
(city, country)		
	Andreas Pre	ediger
Witnessed by		
Name (Print)		
Date		
Executed at Konstront, Costmany	this 17	_day of
(city, country)		
		64
	Patrick Cour	tney
Witnessed by PBella		
Name (Print) <u>Pia Böttehev</u>	<u></u>	
Date 17th July 2020	<u>`</u>	
N Z		

PATENT REEL: 053446 FRAME: 0830

**RECORDED: 08/10/2020**